11-30-2001 Docket No.: SWR-0063 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 3HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08A/REV03 101904724 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): WILHELM CRAMER DR. EBERHARD NANN Name: Accumulatorenwerke Hoppecke Carl Zoellner & DR. MANFRED HULSCHER Sohn GmbH & Co. KG Address: Bontkirchener StraBe 2, 59929 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger City: Brilon Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name State/Prov.: Country: Germany ZIP: Execution Date: 9/3/2001, 8/24/2001, AND 9/6/2001 ☐ Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 9/3/, 8/24/, & 9/6/01 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: LISA A. BONGIOVI 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 48,933 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP 55 GRIFFIN ROAD SOUTH ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account. /29/2001 TDIAZ1 00000029 09990709 8. Deposit account number: 01 FC:581 40.00 OP City: BLOOMFIELD State/Prov.: CT 06-1130 ZIP: 06002 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

NOVEMBER 21, 2001

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

LISA A. BONGIOVI

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

Wilhelm CRAMER	residing at Am Meidfeld 1, 59929 Brilon/Germ	nany ;
r. Eberhard NANN	residing at Schmückersweg 2, 59494 Soest/Ger	many ;
r. Manfred HÜLSCHE	Residing at Stubbener Straße 10a, 27721 Ritt	:erhude/Geṛm
	residing at	
	residing at	
	residing at	
	ew and useful improvements in:	*
Title:		
1100.		
for which I/WE have f	iled an application for Letters Patent of the United States;	
AND WHERE	Accumulatorenwerke Hoppecke Carl AS, Zoellner & Sohn GmbH & Co. KG ,acorpo	ration
organized and existing	under the laws of <u>Germany</u> , having a plac	e of business at
Bontkirchener S	traße 2, 59929 Brilon	
is desirous of acquiring	an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in	n and to the
said invention and the	Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;	
NOW THERE	FORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known	that, for and
	(\$1.00) dollar to me/us in hand paid, and other good and va	
	eipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the said	
	Eberhard Nann , Manfred Hüls	scher
have sold, assigned and	I transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and trans oppecke Carl & Co., the entire right, title and interest in and to said inver	fer unto said
	foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set fort	
described in said applic	cation; and I/We do hereby authorize and request the Comm	nissioner of
Patents to issue said Le	etters Patent on said application and any and all Letters Pate	ent that may be

1

PATENT REEL: 012323 FRAME: 0812

issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuation-in-part, divisions and Accumulatorenwerke Hoppecke Carl
reissues thereof, to the said <u>Zoellner & Sohn GmbH & Co.</u> KGas assignee of the entire right,
title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of Accumulatorenwerke Hoppecke Carl Zoellner <u>Sohn GmbH & Co. KG</u> , its successors and assigns; and I/We will execute all papers
necessary in connection with the United States applications and foreign applications when called
Accumulatorenwerke Hoppecke upon to do so by the said Carl Zoellner & Sohn CmbH & its successors or assigns, and that Accumulatorenwerke Hoppecke Carl
I/We will, at the cost and expense of the said Zoellner & Sohn GmbH & Co. Kally assist and
cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents
issuing thereon.
The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true
and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that
these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made
are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United
States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application
or any patent issuing thereon.
Date: 03.09.01 Wilhelm Cramer L.S.
Date: 24, 08, 01 Exernated Nann L.S.
Date: 6,0901 Manify Hulscher L.S.
Date:L.S.
Date:L.S.
Date: L.S.

RECORDED: 11/21/2001